



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 490/2023**
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Appellant
Through: Ms. Varsha Agarwal, Advocate

versus

SHRI SUBHASH AND ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Nidhi Thakur, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate for
R-4/UOI
None for R-1 to 3 & 5

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **05.02.2024**
CM APPL.49698/2023 (delay in filing)

1. Reply be filed by the respondents within four weeks.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. Re-notify on 25.04.2024.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 5, 2024

vk